IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DEK 24.0024X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-09-02

Type SR..X-M. 24 Vdc
Duty cycle per IEC 60034-1: S2 15 min
Type designation
SR .. X - . .
 (a)   (b) (c)
Part Subject Value
(a)
2 digits for
output torque
05: 50 Nm,
10: 100 Nm,
20: 200 Nm,
30: 300 Nm,
50: 500 Nm
(b) Input voltage
B: 110 Vac, 1 Ph, 50/60 Hz,
C: 120 Vac, 1 Ph, 60 Hz,
D: 220 Vac, 1 Ph, 50/60 Hz,
E: 230 Vac, 1 Ph, 50 Hz,
G: 380 Vac, 3 Ph, 50/60 Hz,
I: 440 Vac, 3 Ph, 50/60 Hz,
M: 24 Vdc
(c) Software option
A: On/Off (standard model),
B: ALS (Auxiliary Open & Close Limit Switches, Dry contact),
D: PIU (Potentiometer: 0~1 kΩ),
E: CPT (Current Position Transmitter: 4~20 mA),
F: PCU (Proportional Control Unit: 4~20 mA),
L: MOD BUS,
M: PROFI BUS,
N: CAN BUS